HERTS JUNIOR TEAM EVENTS - 2025 - 2026

2026 COUNTY CUP DATES ARE PROVISIONAL (LTA state TBC)

LTA JUNIOR AGE GROUP COUNTY CUP EVENTS 2026

EVENT IDATES NOMINATIONS OPEN INOMINATONS CLOSE
Qualifying - Vari V
ualifying - Various Venues Monday 26 January 2026 Monday 16 February 2026
SU County Cup Saturday 28 February and Sunday 1 March 2026
Finals - Nottingh TC(N dV TBC (S
{nais - Nottingham (N) and Venue ) Monday 2 March 2026 Monday 9 March 2026
Saturday 14 and Sunday 15 March 2026
18U G C
ounty Cup Friday 20 to Sunday 22 March 2026 Monday 9 February 2026 |Mcnda|,|l 2 March 2026
8U County Cup |saturday 25 and Sunday 26 April 2026 |Meonday 23 March 2026 |Monday 13 April 2026
Play-Offs and Area Leagues - Various Venues .
Monday 23 March 2026 Monday 13 April 2026
Saturday 2 & Sunday 3 May 2026
14U County Cup Finals - N ham TC d & ind
" Notti " -
inals - Nottingham TC (outdoor & indoor) Monday 27 April 2026 Monday 4 May 2026
Friday 15 to Sunday 17 May 2026
lifying - Vari W
Qualifying - Various Venues Monday 6 April 2026 Monday 27 April 2026
Saturday 9 and Sunday 10 May 2026
10U County Cup Finals - 2 x North Area and 2 x South A
1nals - £ x North Aires and £ x South Area Monday 11 May 2026 Monday 25 May 2026
Saturday 6 and Sunday 7 June 2026
Play-Off d A Le: - Vari W
ay-Umis and Area Leagues - Varlous Venues Monday 11 May 2026 Monday 1 June 2026
Saturday 13 and Sunday 14 June 2026
11U County Cup
Finals - Nottingham TC (outdoor and indoor)
Monday 15 June 2026 Monday 22 June 2026
Friday 3 to Sunday 5 July 2026
Play-Offs and Area Leagues - Various Venues
Monday 10 August 2026 Monday 31 August 2026
Saturday 12 and Sunday 13 September 2026
12U County Cup Finals - N ham TC d 8 ind
"  Nott N -
inals - Mottingham (outdoors & indoors) Monday 14 September 2026 |Monday 21 September 2026
Friday 25 to Sunday 27 September 2026

To Note - 8U and 9Us are one day events - we are waiting to hear which days will be

allocated to girls and to boys.
Teams =5 x girls / 5 x boys. Format = Doubles & Singles
www.lta.org.uk/compete/junior/county-cup/

Other Events

Lionel Cox Trophy
May 2"/ 3" (9U, 10U, 12U) - Venues TBC
Teams =4 x girls / 4 x boys. Format = Doubles

8U Inter-Regional
June 212026 - Hills Road
Teams =6 xgirls / 6 xboys. Format = Singles

12 Counties Competition — Corby
Division 1 (Herts, Middlesex, Berks, Cambs)
10U = Sat 10" Jan ’26, 12U = Sun 16" Nov ’25, 14U = Sun 29" Mar 26,
16U = Sat 4’25, 18U = Sun 8" Feb ‘26
Teams =4 x girls / 4 x boys. Format = Singles
(All dates based on 2026 competition age groups)



http://www.lta.org.uk/compete/junior/county-cup/
https://www.lta.org.uk/compete/junior/county-cup/

